

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17185/2013

ANIL KUMAR KULHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli ,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file  
affidavit with proof of dasti service with regard to  
respondent No.6. Two weeks' time is granted for the said  
purpose.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 is directed to  
supply copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel  
for the petitioner.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 4.9.2014.

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2014.07.08  
17:09:53 IST  
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar