

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.17185/2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ANIL KUMAR KULHAR & ANR. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

It is submitted that accordingly notice was issued through Regd. AD to all 6 respondents. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. and M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs. have filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of R.Nos.1-4 and 5 respectively. Copies of the same have already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed 'Affidavit of Dasti Service' alongwith 'Proof of Service' on behalf of R.No.6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 03rd day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR